

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 908/2019**
SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

KAMLA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **15.10.2019**

CM APPL No.45206/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA 908/2019

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks some more time to file the relevant documents. Be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 12.12.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2019

DV