



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

KAMLA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.02.2021**

CM APPL. 7193/2021

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on the date fixed, i.e. March 30, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2021/bh