



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 908/2019**
SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen K Sharma, Adv.
versus

KAMLA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

CM. NO. 7193/2021

This is an application filed by the appellants for early hearing of the appeal. Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate appears for the respondent and states that he has no objection if the early hearing is allowed.

The application is disposed of.

RFA 908/2019

List the appeal for hearing on August 25, 2021.

Counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions along with the judgements they want to rely on. Trial court record be requisitioned.

I take on record the submission made by the counsel for the respondent, till the next date of hearing, the respondent shall not press the execution proceedings initiated by the respondent.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 05, 2021/bh