



\$~22 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019 & CM APPL. 5981/2020

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr.Praveen K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

KAMLA DEVI Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
23.08.2022

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 19th January 2023.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 23, 2022
dsn