



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 908/2019 & CM APPL. 5981/2020**

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. Praveen K Sharma, Mr. Sahil
Nagpal, Advs.**

versus

KAMLA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Bhavesh Sharma, Mr. Arun
Chauhan, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 07.08.2023.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 19, 2023/AMAN