



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

KAMLA DEVI Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

CM APPL. 19944/2023 (Early Hearing)

1. This is an application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of respondent seeking preponement of the date of hearing in the present appeal.
2. In view of the board position, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing of the aforesaid appeal.
3. Accordingly, the application is dismissed. However, the matter may be listed in the first fifteen matters on 07.08.2023, the date already fixed.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 21, 2023

ms