



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019 and CM APPL.5981/2020

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Naman
Mittal, Advs.

versus

KAMLA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavnesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
(through v/c)
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

1. A passover is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent. However, it is inexpedient to passover the matter due to some part heard matters.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants also seeks an adjournment.
3. In the circumstances, re-notify on 05.09.2024.
4. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/cl