



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 908/2019**

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

KAMLA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

RFA 908/2019

1. Heard.
2. *Admit.*
3. It is noted that based on the statement of learned counsel for the respondent, it was directed that till the subsequent date of hearing, the respondent shall not press the execution proceedings initiated by the respondent. The same statement continues till date.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, however, submits that he wishes to withdraw his statement.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent is permitted to do so.
5. List in the category of '*Regulars*' as per its turn.

CM APPL 5981/2020

1. Heard.



2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice.
4. Let the reply to the instant application be filed within two weeks.
5. List on 08th October, 2024.
6. Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

p'ma