



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

KAMLA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

CM APPL. 8411/2025

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of the Appellants to take the affidavit dated 20.01.2025 on record.
2. By order dated 08.10.2024, this Court directed the Appellants to deposit reasonable *mesne* profits during pendency of the present appeal. It is stated in the application that in compliance of the order, they have deposited the *mesne* profits by way of Fixed Deposit Receipt, copy of which has been enclosed with the application. The Registry has, however, raised an objection as the same was filed beyond time.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Compliance affidavit dated 20.01.2025 is taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

B.S. Rohella