



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

KAMLA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It appears that this Court *vide* order dated 08.10.2024 directed the appellants to deposit *mesne* profit during the pendency of the present appeal, which appears to have been complied with.
3. The matter is in the Regular category.
4. Since, both the counsels are present and they also have no objection if the matter is heard in finality, Let the matter be placed for final hearing on 04.09.2025.
5. Interim order to continue.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

MAY 05, 2025/gunn/sa