



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Suman
Raj, Advocates
Mob: 6200043499

versus

KAMLA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

1. It is not possible to hear the matter, on account of the Full Court reference to bid farewell to HMJ Shalinder Kaur.
2. Re-notify on 09th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025