



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 908/2019

SUMAN DWIVEDI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Sumaiya Kalim, Advocate

versus

KAMLA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of appellants as the main counsel is in a difficulty.
2. Renotify on 30th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

ds